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No. 18, A.]	 [Published March 9, 1957.

CHAPTER 8

AN ACT to create 20.005 (2) (a) (line 431a),'20:500 '(41) and 24.39
(3) of the statutes, relating to the transfer of certain moneys received
for the leasing of land and , making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (line 431a) of the statutes is created

to read:
20.005 (2) (a)

1957-58	 1958-59
431a. Leased land receipts	 (41)	 75

SECTION 2. 20.500 (41) of the statutes is created to read:
20.500 (41) LEASED LAND RECEIPTS. All moneys received by the

commissioners from the United States government, on account of leasing
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land under the U. S. flood control act of 1954 and subsequent amendments
thereto, are appropriated to the commissioners to be paid out as provided.
in s. 24.39 (3) .

SECTION 3. 24.39 (3) of the statutes is created to read:
24.39"(3) All moneys received by the commissioners from the leasing

of land under the U. S. flood control act of 1954 and subsequent amend-
ments thereto, shall be paid into the general fund of the state within one
week and are appropriated therefrom to the commissioners to be paid to
the county clerk of the county in which the leased land is located for the
benefit of the general fund of such county within 30 days of its receipt
by the commissioners.

Approved March 6, 1957.
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